

2025-2026 Tuition & Fees

Tuition costs will vary from student-to-student based on the course load chosen for each individual student. All fees listed below are annual unless otherwise indicated.

Preschool 3

Tuesday & Thursday Regular Day (8:00-2:30)\$4,100 Tuesday & Thursday Extended Day (8:00-3:30)\$4,600	
Preschool 4	
2-Day Program: Tuesday & Thursday Regular Day (8:00-2:30)	
3-Day Program: Tuesday-Thursday Regular Day (T/TH 8:00-2:30, W 8:00-3:00)	

School of Grammar (K-4th Grades)

<u>Kindergarten</u>	
Traditional Core Format (T/Th 8:00-2:30)\$5	,900
(Language Arts, Math, History, Science, Latin, Music)	
1st-4th Grade	
Traditional Core Format (T/Th 8:00-2:30)\$5	,900
(Language Arts, Math, History, Science, Latin)	
Additional Campus Days	
Monday Campus Day (8:00-3:00)\$2	2,100
Wednesday Campus Day (8:00-3:00)\$2	2,100

^{*}Monday and Wednesday are additional campus days for students to complete assignments and will include an elective during the day. You can pick one or both days.

Kindergarten- 4th Grade Electives, optional

School of Logic (5th – 8th Grades)

5th-6th Grades

CORE Program (M/T/TH) and Activity Fee.....\$8,250

- CORE Math, English, Science, History, Beyond the Core, Bible, One Elective
- Activity Fee (\$150 included above for House/Events)
- 4-Day CORE Program (M-TH) and Activity Fee.....\$10,250
 - The 4-day program includes the M/T/TH program plus the Structured Study Lab on Wednesday. This day is proctored by Sterling instructors to actively aid students in completing assignments and to provide additional academic support as needed.

Additional 5th-6th Grade Electives (2:30pm-3:30pm)

- Electives \$750-\$800 (\$375-\$400 per semester depending on the elective)
- Athletics under a separate registration

7th Grade

CORE Program (M/T/TH) and Activity Fee.....\$8,775

- CORE -Pre-Algebra, English, Science, History, Bible, Beyond the Core, Latin I *
- Activity Fee (\$350 included above for Social Event and House/Intramural)
- 4-Day CORE Program (M-TH) and Activity Fee.....\$10,775
 - The 4-day program includes the M/T/TH program plus the Structured Study Lab on Wednesday. This day is proctored by Sterling instructors to actively aid students in completing assignments and to provide additional academic support as needed.

Additional 7th Grade Electives (2:30pm-3:30pm)

- Electives \$750-\$800 (\$375-\$400 per semester depending on the elective)
- Athletics under a separate registration

8th Grade

CORE Program (M/T/TH) and Activity Fee......\$9,125

- CORE -Algebra I*, English, Science, History, Formal Logic*, Bible, Foreign Language
- Activity Fee (\$450 included above for Social Event, Mobilize Retreat and House/ Intramural)
- 4-Day CORE Program and Activity Fee.....\$11,125
 - The 4-day program includes the M/T/TH program plus the Structured Study Lab on Wednesday. This day is proctored by Sterling instructors to actively aid students in completing assignments and to provide additional academic support as needed.

Additional 8th Grade Electives (2:30pm-3:30pm)

- Electives \$750-\$800 (\$375-\$400 per semester depending on the elective)
 - Athletics under a separate registration
- Foreign Language \$850

^{*}Graduation Requirement

School of Rhetoric (9th - 12th Grades)

9th Grade CORE Program and Activity Fee
(1 semester), and Fine Art Rotations (year-long) *
• Activity Fee (\$850 included above for Protocol class/event, Rhetoric retreat, two dances, House)
 10th grade CORE Program and Activity Fee
• Activity Fee (\$850 included above for Protocol class/event, Rhetoric retreat, two dances, House)
 11th grade CORE Program and Activity Fee
• Activity Fee (\$850 included above for Protocol class/event, Rhetoric retreat, two dances, House)
 12th grade CORE Program and Activity Fee
• Activity Fee (\$850 included above for Protocol class/event, Rhetoric retreat, two dances, House)
12 th grade Calculus\$1,300
*Graduation Requirement
**Graduation Requirement/Dual Credit Option

Additional Electives School of Rhetoric (9th-12th Grades) – Note that there are additional electives required for graduation that are outside of the above CORE program. Please refer to the graduation documentation.

- Yearlong Electives \$750-\$850
- Per Semester Electives \$375-\$400
- Foreign Language \$850

Enrollment Fees

**Enrollment Fees are to be paid at the time of acceptance and are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Pre-school Fees

2-Day Enrollment Fee - \$375 3-Day Enrollment Fee - \$400

K – 12th Grade Fees

1 student - \$925 2 students - \$1,400 3 students - \$1,875

4 students - \$2,350

New student fee – one time payment of \$375 per student Kindergarten Application Fee (Sterling Pre-K students entering Kindergarten) - \$75

12th Grade - \$300 Graduation Fee

Books (K – 12th Grades)

\$250-550 per year

It is the responsibility of the parent to purchase all books needed.

Sibling Discounts:

3rd Student = 10% off 3rd student's CORE tuition 4th Student = 20% off total family CORE tuition 5th Student = 30% off total family CORE tuition

Deadlines:

April 1, 2025, is the final deadline to drop or change electives and campus day enrollment. After this date, no changes, refunds, or exceptions will be allowed. Electives and campus days may still be added based on availability.

^{*}New Student Fee and Kindergarten application fees are in addition to the enrollment fees above.

^{*} Discounts apply exclusively to CORE tuition and do not extend to fees or elective courses.